Dél-Alfoldi Berni Washington

MBE Klubkiallitas Komarom 2019.10.05
Ada CACIB 2019.05.25
Subotica CACIB 2019.05.26
Arad CACIB 2019.09.21
Arad CACIB 2019.09.22
osszesen:

Labane-Volgyi Bosco

MBE Klubkiallitas Komarom 2019.10.05

CACIB Slov.Derby Winner Show 1.2019.10.18
CACIB Slov.Derby Winner Show 2.2019.10.19
CACIB Slov.Derby Winner Show 3.2019.10.20
Debrecen - Ejszakai CACIB kiall. 2019.07.20

osszesen:

Tulipanos Berni Yammy

MBE Klubkiallitas Komarom 2019.10.05
CACIB Miskolc 2019.05.25
CACIB Komarom 2019.10.06

CACIB Slov.Derby Winner Show 1.2019.10.18
CACIB Slov.Derby Winner Show 3.2019.10.20

osszesen:

Abony, 2020.01.14.

! sményesabb Kutyéi

4

"Fiatal kan"

Svend Lovenkjear (DK)
Dr. Kasanih Henag

?

Groéschl Ferenc

Pap Vasile Carol

"Champion kan"

Svend Lovenkjear (DK)
Antoaneta Penkova (BG)
Zlatko Kraljic (HR)
Malgorzata Supronowicz (PL)

Vasiliy Markov (RUS)

"Novendék szuka"

Svend Lovenkjear (DK)
Mrs. Zeljka Fon Zidar

Dr. Balogh Katalin
Antoaneta Penkova (BG)

Malgorzata Supronowicz (PL)

1/2

Tul: Szepesszentgyorgyi Adam és
Kardos Laszlo

kit.3. 7 pont
kit.1. PRM-PRB 13 pont
kit.1. PRM, BOB 21 pont
kit.1. CACJ, Best Jun., BOB 21 pont
kit.1.CACJ, Best Jun., BOB 21 pont
83 pont

Tul: Ziegler Gabor & Annamaria

kit.1. CAC, KI.Gy."19, BOB 28 pont
kit.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB 27 pont
kit.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB 27 pont
kit.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB 27 pont
kit.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB 27 pont
136 pont
Tul: Dr. Martin Kira
K1. CAC 13 pont
K1. CAC, CACIB, BOS 26 pont
K2. R.CAC 11 pont
kit.1. CAC 13 pont
kit.1. CAC, CACIB 19 pont
82 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



Bernewa's Farrel Myra Juliet

MBE Klubkiallitas Komarom

CAC Békéscsaba
CAC Békéscsaba
CACIB Hodmezbvasarhely
CACIB Hodmez8vasarhely

osszesen:

2019.10.05
2019.03.30
2019.03.31
2019.09.07
2019.09.08

Tulipanos Berni Tallinna

MBE Klubkiallitas Komarom

CACIB Eszék
CACIB Eszék
CACIB Komarom

2019.10.05
2019.09.14
2019.09.15
2019.10.06

CACIB Slov.Derby Winner Show 1.2019.10.18

osszesen:

Dyourbahler Klab Morro Shabli

Tulipanos Berni Miss Morro Malna olvashatatlan

Tulipanos Berni Tallinna
Tulipanos Berni Yummy
Jaxon vom Luitpoldhof
Janne vom Luitpoldhof

osszesen:

Abony, 2020.01.14.

Ceccarelli Maria (IT) CACIB Eszék, 2019.09.15.

Dr.Balogh Katalin
Willi Gillix (D)

Dr. Bachmann

! sményesabb Kutyéi

4

"Nyilt szuka"

Svend Lovenkjear (DK)
Vladimir Zizakov (SRB)
Baffia Zoltan

Hans Almgren (S)

Vojislav Al-Daghistani (SRB)

"Champion szuka"

Svend Lovenkjear (DK)
Zhuk Anatoly (BY)
Ceccarelli Maria (IT)
Dr. Balogh Katalin

Antoaneta Penkova (BG)

"Tenyészszuka"

CACIB Austrian Winner, 2019.06.14.

CACIB SL-D-W Ill. 2019.10.20.
SSV Clubschau, 2019.09.15.

CACIB Nurnberg, 2019.07.14.

22

Tul: Locker Péter
K1. CAC

K1. CAC, BOB

K1. CAC, BOB

kit.1. CAC, CACIB

kit.1. CAC, CACIB, BOS

13 pont
18 pont
18 pont
19 pont
26 pont
94 pont

Tal: Dr. Martin Kira

kit.3.

K1. CAC, CACIB, BOB
K1. CAC, CACIB, BOB
K1. CAC, CACIB, BOB
kit.1. CAC, CACIB

7 pont
27 pont
27 pont
27 pont
19 pont

107 pont

Tual: Dr. Martin Kira

K1. CAC, CACIB, BOS
K1. CAC, CACIB, BOB
K1. CAC, CACIB, BOS
K1.CAC

K1. VDH,, R.CAC, R.CAC

26 pont

27 pont

26 pont

13 pont

B 16 pont
108 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



